Spring 2021 Survey

Central Connecticut State University
202140 1.CCSU ALL
Course: | 43287 - COMM 319 01 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 8 /24 (33.33%)
Focus: | Overall Results
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Q1| Are you a communication major? 5 3 8 14

Responses: [YES] Yes=1 [NO] No=2
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Q2| What is your class standing? 0 0 4 4 0 8 3.5

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [GS] Grad Student=5
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 2 3 1 2 0 8 2.4

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 4 4 0 0 0 8 1.5

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate: |50.00% (4 of 8)

1 |na

2 The website supplied and created by the professor was 10/10. This is what professors should use as a model for any 200 level and beyond courses. Wonderful execution and
the information along with the videos were absolutely awesome. If | could tip him | would.. you guys should tip him or give him a bonus for all the work he put in.

3 | The course contents were extremely organized and easy to follow.

4 | | like it would be very helpful to virtually meet as a class at least once a month for discussions and questions and an overall better engagement.
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Communication Responses Individual
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Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 4 |3|1|0f 0 |8 4.4
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 8 ([0j{0O|0O| O |8 5.0
Q3 | The instructor made good use of the class time. 4 |2|2|0f 0 |8 4.3
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 5(1(2|0| 0 |8 4.4
Q5 | The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 5(1(2|0| 0 |8 4.4
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 6 [1{1|/0| 0 |8 4.6
Q7 | The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 5(3({0|0| 0 |8 4.6
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 4 |4|0|0| 0 |8 4.5
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 6 [2/0|0| O |8 4.8
Q10 | I believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 5(3({0|0| 0 |8 4.6
Q11 | believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 6 |2/0|0| 0 |8 4.8

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
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COMM

Responsible Faculty:

Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo

Responses / Expected:

18/ 22 (81.82%)

Focus: | Overall Results
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Q1| Are you a communication major? 12 6 18 1.3
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Q2| What is your class standing? 0 0 2 16 0 18 3.9

Responses: [F] Freshman=1 [S] Sophomore=2 [J] Junior=3 [S] Senior=4 [GS] Grad Student=5
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Q3| What is the purpose of taking this class for you? 8 6 1 3 0 18 1.9

Responses: [CRF| Core Requirement for Major=1 [RFM] Requirement for Minor=2 [GER] General Education Requirement=3 [GE] General Elective=4 [RFG] Requirement for Graduate Program=5
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Q4| What is your current grade in this class? 7 11 0 0 0 18 1.6

Responses: [A] A=1 [B] B=2 [C] C=3 [D] D=4 [F] F=5

Question: | What other comments do you have about the strengths and weaknesses of this course?

Response Rate:|72.22% (13 of 18)

1 |n/a

2 | This was one of the best online courses | have taken. It was interactive and our work had meaning.

3 | Some of the material | am familiar with doing.

4 | None

5 | I think overall for a remote class it's good but | feel as if it could have been better if we still had the ability to go to a class
6 | I really like how informative it has been

7 | have learned how to analyze film and gained a strong understanding of filmic narrative. No weaknesses to the course - everything ran smoothly especially given the online
nature of the course. His website was very well-done and easy to navigate.

8 Having an external website to reference for the course content made it hard to navigate at first. Also, | felt confused by the grading system for the papers and discussion
posts.

9 | Great professor, and overall very enjoyable course

10 | Great professor

11 | Great class, great professor

12 | Good class overall. Really enjoyed the way it was presented to students. Only weakness at times | felt it was hard to find specific information in readings.



1 As a movie buff myself | was very excited to take a class all about the aspects of movies. This class has provided me with new terms, new concepts as well as movies |
would not have watched before. | really enjoyed it and all of the opportunites to analyze different types of work.
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Course: |14110- COMM 319 01 Department: | COMM
Responsible Faculty: | Jose Carlos Del Ama Gonzalo Responses / Expected: | 18 /22 (81.82%)
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Q1 |The instructor had an engaging method of instruction that facilitated my learning. 0 (6/2|0| 0 |18 4.4
Q2 |The instructor had command of the subject matter. 0 (8|/0|0| 0 |18 4.6
Q3 |The instructor made good use of the class time. 10 (5/3|0| 0 |18 4.4
Q4 |The instructor was available to me during office hours. 10 (4/4|0| 0 |18 4.3
Q5 |The instructor provided an opportunity to ask questions and comment in class. 11 |14|3|0| 0 |18 4.4
Q6 |Ifound the class intellectually stimulating. 8 /19/0|1| 0 |18 4.3
Q7 |The textbook or class readings helped me learn about the subject matter. 9 |6/3|0[ 0 |18 4.3
Q8 |The quality of instruction in this class was high. 0 (7/0|1| 0 |18 4.4
Q9 |The quality of the course content was high. 0 (7/0(1| 0 |18 4.4
Q10 || believe the instructor’s grading criteria for exam and assignments provided a true assessment of my learning. 9 |6/3|0[ 0 |18 4.3
Q111 believe | put forth the best effort that | could in this class. 9 |6/3|[0| 0 |18 4.3

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=5 [A] Agree=4 [N] Neutral=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1




	Spring 2021 Survey  202140
	Spring 2021 Survey  202140
	319_2023_Fall.pdf
	Fall 2023 Full-Term Survey  202410 (2023)
	Fall 2023 Full-Term Survey  202410 (2023)


